PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto SOUDA	01/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code: 467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12699946		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: gvanvuren@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00189

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023896 FRAME: 0154 CH \$40.00 1268

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Makoto SOUD	<u> </u>	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
	(3)			. (7)		
		(4)			(8)	
			In consideration	n of the sum of one d	ollar (\$1.00) and other good	and valuable considerations paid to each opes assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
,	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-c	cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	oya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561	Japan
			defined in 35 U.S	S.C. §100, in the inve	ntion, and in all applications ion. substitute, and reissu	nterest for the United States of America a for patent including any and all provisiona e application(s), and all Letters Pater nted on the invention known as
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORM	ING DEVICE CAPA	ABLE OF RELIABLY TRA	NSMITTING DRIVING FORCE TO
	of invention such as Title, Case		BELT UNIT			
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docke)
			for which the unc	lersigned has (have)	executed an application for pa	atent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		Jan, 29, 2010	
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number		
	filed applications		filed			
patents applicati Assigne or provis reexami States r right to herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation or e in every way possib 3) The undersigned sions of the Internation 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val 5) The undersigned resulting from said app convey the entire int n. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or ent.	deer division divisione di divisione	n necessary. e(s) to execute all ition thereof, or an obtaining evidence e(s) to execute all onvention for Prote ee(s) to perform itted States patent bby authorize(s) ar on(s) to the said A herein assigned, bby grant(s) the final bby grant(s) the final	papers necessary in y patent or relssue a and going forward wit papers and documen cition of industrial Projulal affirmative acts who the Assignee, at request(s) the Conssignee, as Assignee and that he has (the mof Banner & Witcomply with the rules of	connection with any interfere application based thereon, for his such interference, its and perform any act which perty or similar agreements, which may be necessary to a missioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and he have) not executed, and worth, LTD the power to insert if the United States Patent a	nts in connection with such applications are concerning as the invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with claim obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue use any and all Letters Patents of the Unit preby covenants that he has (they have) fivill not execute, any agreements in confirm this assignment any further identification.
	<u></u> .				s) opposite the undersigne	. (SEAL)
Date	B Jan. 29 .	20/0	7.	Name of Inventor	Makoto SOUDA	. (SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	e			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		·	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	е			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
						(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

PATENT REEL: 023896 FRAME: 0155